Section 1. Revised Monthly Water Rates. That the rates and charges for water service furnished by the City
are hereby revised as follows:

A. Minimum Water Rate — In-Town. The minimum water bill shall be 20.80 per month for each water
customer residing in the incorporated boundaries of the City and each such customer shall be entitled
to 2,000 gallons (or less) of water in each month for such minimum charge.

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge. Subject to the minimum monthly water
rate specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each 2,000 gallons or less of
water consumption per month to customers in accordance with their appropriate meter connection:

Water Rates — In-Town

Number of Gallons Monthly Charge of Water per Month per 1,000 Gallons

5/8” Meter:

First 2,000 gallons
Next 3,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons

All over 10,000 gallons

1”Meter:

First 5,000 gallons

Next 5,000 gallons

All over 10,000 gallons

11/2 “ Meter:

First 10,000 gallons

All over 10,000 gallons

Residential

$22.15 minimum bill
$8.73 per 1,000 gallons
$7.30 per 1,000 gallons

$6.50 per 1,000 gallons

Residential

$52.61 minimum bill

$7.30 per 1,000 gallons

$6.50 per 1,000 gallons

$103.31 minimum bill

$6.50 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial

$24.07 — minimum bill
$9.53 per 1,000
$7.93 per 1,000

$7.03 per 1,000

Commercial

$56.33 - minimum bill

$ 7.93 per 1,000

$7.03 per 1,000

$112.30 — minimum bill

$7.03 per 1,000



2” Meter:

First 25,000 gallons

All over 25,000 gallons

3” Meter:

First 50,000 gallons

All over 50,000 gallons

Residential

$255.49 minimum bill

$6.50 per 1,000

$507.12 minimum bill

$6.50 per 1,000

Commercial

$277.70 minimum

$7.03 per 1,000

$553.43 minimum

$7.03 per 1,000

4” Inch Meter:

First 100,000 gallons $1033.10 minimum bill $1123.26 minimum

All over 100,000 gallons $6.87 per 1,000 $7.03 per 1,000

Water Sales Rate- 5.54 per 1,000 (flat rate)

C. Minimum Water Rate — Out of Town. The minimum water bill shall be $31.95 per month for each
water customer residing outside the incorporated boundaries of the City and each such customer shall
be entitled to 2,000 gallons (or less) of water in each month for such minimum charge.

D. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge. Subject to the minimum monthly water
rate specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each 2,000 gallons or less of
water consumption per month to customers of all size water connections:

Water Ratees — Out-of-Town

5/8 x 3/4” Meter:

First 2,000 gallons $31.49 Minimum bill
Next 3,000 gallons $8.10 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons $6.75 per 1,000 gallons

All over 10,000 gallons $6.00 per 1,000 gallons



1” Meter:

First 5,000 gallons $66.62 Minimum bill
Next 5,000 gallons $11.66 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons $10.80 per 1,000 gallons
Over 15,000 gallons $9.09 per 1,000 gallons
2” Meter:

First 15,000 gallons $257.15 Minimum bill
Next 15,000 $6.50 per 1,000

E. Monthly Water Rate — Morgan County Water District. The monthly minimum water bill to the Morgan
County Water District shall be $3.08 and such District shall be entitled to 1,000 gallons (or less) of
water in each month for such minimum charge.

F. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge. Subject to the minimum monthly water
rate specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 gallons or less of
water consumption per month to the Morgan County Water District:

Water Rates — Morgan County Water District

Number of Gallons Monthly Charges of Water per Month per 1,000 Gallons

First 1,000 gallons — $3.08 minimum bill
All over 1,000 gallons - $3.08 per 1,000 gallons

Section 2. Revised Monthly Sewer Rates. The following rates and charges for sewer service, based on water
consumption, furnished by the City are hereby revised as follows:

A. Minimum Sewer Rate. The minimum sewer bill shall be $23.00 for residential and $24.92 for
commercial per month, based on each sewer customer using 2,000 gallons (or less) of water in each
month for such minimum charge.

B. Meter Rates for Sewer Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge. Subject to the minimum monthly sewer
rate specified above, the following metered charges shall be made for each 2,000 gallons or less of
water consumption per month to customers of all size connections:

Number of Gallons Sewer Charged Per 1,000 Gallons of Water metered.

First 2,000 gallons $23.00 for residential and $24.92 for commercial minimum bill
All over 2,000 gallons $11.50 for residential and $12.46 for commercial per 1,000 gallons

Section 3. Tap Fees. Water and Sewer Tap fees shall be charged as follows:



Water: 5/8 x % Residential $750.00, Commercial $750.00, (plus any additional expenses incurred).
1” and up: Residential $750.00, Commercial $1,000 (plus any additional expenses incurred).

Sewer: Residential $500.00, Commercial $750.00 (plus any additional expenses incurred).



